Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Compaction & Research Acquisition LLC	10/27/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATI Powder Metals LLC
Street Address:	1000 Six PPG Place
City:	PITTSBURGH
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15222

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5084091
Patent Number:	5849244
Patent Number:	5901337
Patent Number:	6623690
Patent Number:	6773824
Patent Number:	6475263
Application Number:	11218618
Patent Number:	5841046
Application Number:	11752584

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)562-1041

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-562-1622

Email: vicki.cremonese@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Duane A. Stewart III
Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street

PATENT 501009446 REEL: 023486 FRAME: 0089

E084094

Address Line 2: 20th Floor Address Line 4: PITTSBUR	GH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0063588-000089
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Duane A. Stewart III
Total Attachments: 5 source=compaction & research-ATI Pow	der change of name#page2.tif der change of name#page3.tif der change of name#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 023486 FRAME: 0090

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

NOVEMBER 4, 2009

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

ATI POWDER METALS, LLC

I, Pedro A. Cortés, Secretary of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed is a true and correct copy of

Certificate of Organization filed on October 1, 2009, LIMITED LIABILITY AMENDMENT filed on October 28, 2009

which appear of record in this department.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written.

Secretary of the Commonwealth

PATENT REEL: 023486 FRAME: 0091

Entity #: 3908908 Date Filed: 10/01/2009 Pedro A. Cortés Secretary of the Commonwealth

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE CORPORATION BUREAU

Certificate of Organization Domestic Limited Liability Company (15 Pa.C.S. § 8913)

Addres CT CORP-COUNTER:	***************************************
City 7669373:-SOPA 13413-1414	

Document will be returned to the name and address you enter to the left.

==

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION 3 Page(s)

Fee: \$125



In compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa.C.S. § 8913 (relating to certificate of organization), the undersigned desiring to organize a limited liability company, hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (designator is required, i.e., "company", "limited" or "limited liability company" or abbreviation):

 COMPACTION & RESEARCH ACQUISITION LLC
- 2. The (a) address of the limited liability company's initial registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is:

 (a) Number and Street
 (b) County Provider
 (c) Provider

 (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider
 (c) County
 County
 County
- 3. The name and address, including street and number, if any, of each organizer is (all organizers must sign on page 2):

 Name

 Address

 Leslie E. Parker

 One Oxford Centre, 301 Grant St., 20th Floor, Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Certification#: 8400468-1 Page 1 of 42009 OCT - 1 PM 12- 24

PA DEPT OF STATE

DSCB:15-8913-2

4.	Strike out if inapplicable term A member's interest in the company is to be evidenced by a certificate of membership interest.
5,	Strike out if inapplicable: Management of the company is rested in a manager or managers.
5,	The specified effective date, if any is: month date year hour, if any
7,	Strike out if Inapplicable: The company is a restricted professional company organized to render the company restricted professional service(s):
7.	Strike out if Inapplicable: The company is a restricted professional company organized to render the company restricted professional service(s):

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the organizer(s) has (have) signed this Certificate of Organization this
30 h day of September , 2009
Asia E. Parker
Signature
Signature
Signature

Certification#: 8400468-1 Page 2 of 4

Entity #: 3908908 Date Filed: 10/28/2009 Pedro A. Cortés Secretary of the Commonwealth

Certificate of Amendme (15 Pa.C.S.)	ent-Domestic
Limited Partnership (Limited Liability Con	
Name Adires CORP-COUNTED City 768 9588-SOPA	Commonwealth of Pennsylvania LIMITED LIABILITY AMENDMENT 3 Page(s) T0930111145
e: \$70	
In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provision undersigned, desiring to amend its Certificate of Limited Partnersh 1. The name of the limited partnership/limited liability company Compaction & Research Acquisition LLC	ip/Organization, hereby certifies that:
2. The date of filing of the original Certificate of Limited Partne	rship/Organization: 10/01/2009
2. The date of filing of the original Certificate of Limited Partne 3. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following:	rship/Organization: 10/01/2009
3. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following:	iability company, set forth in full, is as follows:
3. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following: The amendment adopted by the limited partnership/limited I	iability company, set forth in full, is as follows: Powder Metals LLC."
3. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following: The amendment adopted by the limited partnership/limited I "The name of the limited liability company is ATI The amendment adopted by the limited partnership/limited I	iability company, set forth in full, is as follows: Powder Metals LLC."
3. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following: The amendment adopted by the limited partnership/limited I "The name of the limited liability company is ATI The amendment adopted by the limited partnership/limited I attached hereto and made a part hereof.	Powder Metals LLC." iability company is set forth in full, is as follows:

Certification#: 8400468-1 Page 3-0543 PM 2: 25

PA DEPT OF STATE

DSCB:15-8512/8951-2

5. Check if the amendment restates the Certificate of Limited Partnership/Organization:
The restated Certificate of Limited Partnership/Organization supersedes the original Certificate of Limited Partnership/Organization and all previous amendments thereto.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned limited partnership/limited liability company has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed this
27th day of Outober , 2009.
Compaction & Research Acquisition LLC
Name of Limited Partnership/Limited Liability Company
By: - band. Watern
Signature
President
Title

Certification#: 8400468-1 Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 11/09/2009